only) for attending Audit Committee Meeting and Risk Management 
Committee Meeting and Meeting of Committee of Independent 
Directors, Rs. 30,000 (Rupees thirty thousand only) for attending 
SRC Meeting, NRC Committee Meeting, CSR Meeting & ESG 
Meeting, Rs 15,000 (Rupees fifteen thousand only) for attending 
Management Committee Meeting, Rs 20,000 (Rupees Twenty 
thousand only) for attending IPO Committee Meeting.

The Nomination Remuneration and Compensation Committee has 
laid down the criteria for performance evaluation of Independent